OP \$40.00 3259658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305827

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KYARRA INSPIRES INCORPORATED		04/24/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High Sky International Limited	
Street Address:	Offshore Chambers	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 217	
City:	Apia	
State/Country:	SAMOA	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SAMOA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3259658	DADA SUPREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8017080859

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-255-4976

Email: linyun49@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng
Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1969002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lin-Yun Cheng
Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lin-Yun Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/lin-yun cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK

900290440 REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0984

source=14-5-28-Assignment-3259658#page1.tif source=14-5-28-Assignment-3259658#page2.tif source=14-5-28-Assignment-3259658#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0985

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 24 day of April 2014 between KYARRA INSPIRES INCORPORATED (a company incorporated in Florida, United States of America) of 9916 N.W. 41st street Sunrise, FLORIDA 33351 United States ("the Assignor") of the one part;

AND

HIGH SKY INTERNATION LIMITED. (a company incorporated in SAMOA) of Offshore Chambers. PO Box 217. Apia. Samoa. ("the Assignee") of the other part.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Mark in the U.S. the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto ("the Trade Mark").
- (B) the Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to the Assignee the Trade Mark together with the whole of the goodwill of the business concerning the goods for which the Trade Mark is registered.
- (C) upon the recordal of assignment, the Assignee shall have exclusive right of applying the Trade Mark to the goods for which the Trade Mark is registered. The Assignor shall not take any action which may be considered infringement to the Trade Mark.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESS as follows:

The Assignor as owners hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee their successors and assigns absolutely all their right title and interest in and to the Trade Mark together with the whole of the goodwill of the business of the Assignor TO HOLD DADA SUPREME the Trade Mark.

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
to execute and sign such forms as may be necessary to	record this	s assignment with the Intellectual
Property Corporation of United States of America.		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0986

IN WITNESS OF WHICH this Assignment has been executed into the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of:

KYARRA INSPIRES INCORPORATED)

in the presence of:

NAME:

POSITION: Company Director

Witness:

NAME:

Signed for and on behalf of:

HIGH SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED)

in the presence of:

NAME:

POSITION: Company Director

Witness

NAME:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0987

THE SCHEDULE

Trade Mark No.

Trade Mark

<u>Class</u>

3259658

DADA SUPREME

25

DIPMRE LEVUIS Comp COMb

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 05/28/2014